
OPENING & KEYNOTEMONDAY, MAY 16ICPC’16

ICPC’16
Austin, Texas

OPENING & KEYNOTE

Monday, May 16

9:00 - 10:30 am



OPENING & KEYNOTEMONDAY, MAY 16ICPC’16

SPONSORS

IEEE Technical Council
on Software Engineering



OPENING & KEYNOTEMONDAY, MAY 16ICPC’16

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Michael L. Collard 
The University of Akron 
USA

Jonathan I. Maletic 

Kent State University  
USA

Gabriele Bavota 

Free University of Bozen-Bolzano 
Italy

GENERAL CHAIR

TECHNICAL TRACK PROGRAM CHAIRS
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ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Bonita Sharif 
Youngstown State University 
USA

Mircea Lungu 

University of Groningen 
The Netherlands

SHORT-PAPER TRACK CHAIRS

TOOL DEMONSTRATION TRACK CHAIRS

Emily Hill 
Drew University 
USA

David Lo 

Singapore Management University 
Singapore
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ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Drew Guarnera 
Kent State University 
USA

PROCEEDINGS CHAIR

Brian Kovacs 
The University of Akron 
USA

WEB CHAIR
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ATTENDEES

98



OPENING & KEYNOTEMONDAY, MAY 16ICPC’16

DETAILS
• Rooms:  

• Monday Trinity 

• Tuesday: Trinity, Pecos  

• Website: icpc16.org 

• Twitter: @icpc16 
• Email: icpc2016@gmail.com 

http://icpc16.org
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SOCIAL EVENT: THE PAVILLION AT 
NORTH BY NORTHWEST STONELAKE 
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SOCIAL EVENT
• North By Northwest Stonelake, 10010 N Capital of TX Hwy, Austin, 

TX 78759 

• Very close to Extended Stay America, Hyatt, etc. 

• 7 - 9 pm 

• Meet 6:30 pm on the lower Back Patio of Renaissance Hotel to walk 
over 

• Menu on BANQUET page 

• Drink Tickets will be distributed today
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TECHNICAL 
PROGRAM
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CALL FOR PAPERS
TECHNICAL RESEARCH 

TRACK 
SHORT PAPER TRACK  TOOL DEMONSTRATION 

TRACK

Jonathan I. Maletic  
Gabriele Bavota 

Emily Hill 
David Lo 

Bonita Sharif 
Mircea Lungu
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CALL FOR PAPERS
TECHNICAL RESEARCH 

TRACK 
SHORT PAPER TRACK  TOOL DEMONSTRATION 

TRACK

67 34 13
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USA
Canada

Germany
Japan
Brazil
China

Switzerland
Singapore

Italy
United Kingdom

Belgium
Hong Kong

Netherlands
France

Chile
Argentina

India
Israel

Saudi Arabia
Slovakia
Uganda

Russian Federation
Luxembourg

Finland
Norway

25.4 %
15.2 %
13.0 %
9.3 %
8.8 %
7.0 %
6.4 %
4.5 %
3.9 %
3.5 %
3.0 %
2.0 %
1.8 %
1.7 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
0.7 %
0.5 %
0.3 %
0.3 %

SUBMISSION BY COUNTRY

7.5 15 22.5 300

USA
Canada

Germany
Japan
Brazil
China

Switzerland
Singapore

Italy
United Kingdom

Belgium
Hong Kong

Netherlands
France

Chile
Argentina

India
Israel

Saudi Arabia
Slovakia
Uganda

Russian Federation
Luxembourg

Finland
Norway

25.4 %
15.2 %
13.0 %
9.3 %
8.8 %
7.0 %
6.4 %
4.5 %
3.9 %
3.5 %
3.0 %
2.0 %
1.8 %
1.7 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
1.0 %
0.7 %
0.5 %
0.3 %
0.3 %



OPENING & KEYNOTEMONDAY, MAY 16ICPC’16

REVIEWING PROCESS
REVIEWS PER 

PAPER 
REVIEWS PER  
PC MEMBER 

REVIEWING TIME 
(DAYS)

3 4/5 30
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20 17 8

ACCEPTED PAPERS
TECHNICAL RESEARCH 

TRACK 
SHORT PAPER TRACK  TOOL DEMONSTRATION 

TRACK

(30%) (50%) (62%)
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USA
Germany

Japan
Canada

Switzerland
China

Italy
United Kingdom

Netherlands
Brazil
India
Israel

Uganda
Chile

Singapore
Belgium

Hong Kong
France

Argentina
Saudi Arabia

Slovakia
Russian Federation

Luxembourg
Finland
Norway

14.0
6.0
5.7
4.0
3.0
2.1
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

ACCEPTED BY COUNTRY

3.5 7 10.5 140

USA
Germany

Japan
Canada

Switzerland
China

Italy
United Kingdom

Netherlands
Brazil
India
Israel

Uganda
Chile

Singapore
Belgium

Hong Kong
France

Argentina
Saudi Arabia

Slovakia
Russian Federation

Luxembourg
Finland
Norway

14.0
6.0
5.7
4.0
3.0
2.1
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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India
Israel

Uganda
Chile

Netherlands
Japan

United States
Germany

Switzerland
United Kingdom

Italy
China

Canada
Singapore

Brazil
Belgium

Hong Kong
France

Argentina
Saudi Arabia

Slovakia
Russian Federation

Luxembourg
Finland
Norway

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.84
0.78
0.61
0.55
0.46
0.46
0.43
0.42
0.29
0.26
0.17
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

ACCEPTED RATE BY COUNTRY

0.25 0.5 0.75 10

India
Israel

Uganda
Chile

Netherlands
Japan

United States
Germany

Switzerland
United Kingdom

Italy
China

Canada
Singapore

Brazil
Belgium

Hong Kong
France

Argentina
Saudi Arabia

Slovakia
Russian Federation

Luxembourg
Finland
Norway

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.84
0.78
0.61
0.55
0.46
0.46
0.43
0.42
0.29
0.26
0.17
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Bram Adams, Giuliano Antoniol, Venera Arnaoudova, Alberto Bacchelli, 
Olga Baysal, Roman Bednarik, Andrew Begel, Christian Bird, Mariano 

Ceccato, Anthony Cleve, Andrea De Lucia, Serge Demeyer, Massimiliano 
Di Penta, Natalia Dragan, Thomas Fritz, Harald Gall, Alessandro Garcia, 
Mike Godfrey, Carmine Gravino, Yann-Gaël Guéhéneuc, Tibor Gyimothy, 

Sonia Haiduc, Stefan Hanenberg,  Mark Harman, Ahmed E. Hassan, 
Abram Hindle, Huzefa Kagdi, Foutse Khomh, Rainer Koschke, Shinji 
Kusumoto, Michele Lanza, Andrian Marcus, Cristina Marinescu, Leon 

Moonen, Rocco Oliveto, Annibale Panichella, Chris Parnin, Denys 
Poshyvanyk, Vaclav Rajlich, Tobias Roehm, Giuseppe Scanniello, Alexander 

Serebrenik, David Shepherd, Emad Shihab, Janet Siegmund, Paolo 
Tonella, Nikolaos Tsantalis, Aiko Yamashita, and Andy Zaidman
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SHORT PAPER TRACK PC 
Bogdan Dit, Latifa Guerrouj, Lingxiao Jiang, Yasutaka Kamei, Lucia Lucia, 

Sebastiano Panichella, Xin Peng, Shivani Rao, Suresh Thummalapenta, 

Xiaoyin Wang, Xin Xia, and Hongyu Zhang 

TOOL DEMONSTRATION TRACK PC 
Jairo Aponte, Alexandre Bergel, Latifa Guerrouj, Jens Knodel, Shane 

McIntosh, Petru Mihancea, Diomidis Spinellis, and Aiko Yamashita
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Rabe Abdalkareem, Le An, Maurício Aniche, Motahareh Bahrami Zanjani, 
Lingfeng Bao, Eiji Barbosa, Oscar Chaparro, Juergen Cito, Dario Di Nucci, 

Javier Escobar-Avila, Eduardo Figueiredo, Marios Fragkoulis, Stefanos 
Georgiou, Antonios Gkortzis, Péter Hegedűs, Alejandro José Infante Rica, 

Maria Kechagia, Azadeh Kermansaravi, Oleksii Kononenko, Gulsher 
Laghari, Diana Leyva Pernia, Mario Linares Vasquez, Qi Luo, Moussa 
Majda, Andre Meyer, Chris Mills, Roberto Minelli, Kevin Moran, Laura 

Moreno, Sebastian Müller, Csaba Nagy, Rainer Niedermayr, Juan Pablo 
Sandoval Alcocer, Fabio Palomba, Ali Parsai, Simone Porru, Janani 

Raghunathan, Simone Romano, Simone Scalabrino, Gerald Schermann, 
Tushar Sharma, Gábor Szőke, Ricardo Terra, Gias Uddin, Christopher 

Vendome, Laszlo Vidacs, Yibin Wang, and Sultan Wehaibi

ADDITIONAL REVIEWERS



OPENING & KEYNOTEMONDAY, MAY 16ICPC’16

PROGRAM

5 3 1
TECHNICAL RESEARCH 

TRACK 
SHORT PAPER TRACK  TOOL DEMONSTRATION 

TRACK

SESSIONS SESSIONS SESSION
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PROGRAM
KEYNOTE PRESENTATION 

Better Code 

Sean Parent 
Principal Scientist - Adobe Systems 

MOST INFLUENTIAL PAPER 

What's in a Name?  
A Study of Identifiers 

Dawn Lawrie, Christopher Morrell, 
Henry Feild, and David Binkley
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AWARDS

DISTINGUISHED  
PAPER AWARDS 

BEST SHORT  
PAPER AWARD 

BEST TOOL 
DEMONSTRATION AWARD

…don’t miss the social event
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SPECIAL ISSUE

JOURNAL OF SOFTWARE:  
EVOLUTION AND PROCESS



BETTER CODE

Sean Parent 
Principal Scientist, 
Adobe Systems


